
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Oregon 354  361  350       1065  +15 

T4  3  2   Stanford 363  363  342       1068  +18 
2  2  T3   Washington 355  369  358       1082  +32 
6  T4  T3   Southern California 366  365  351       1082  +32 

T4  T6  5   UCLA 363  372  353       1088  +38 
3  8  6   Arizona State 362  374  356       1092  +42 

T8  T6  7   Colorado 368  367  360       1095  +45 
7  T4  8   California 367  364  365       1096  +46 

T8  9  9   Arizona 368  373  366       1107  +57 
10  10  10   Washington State 373  374  366       1113  +63 
11  11  11   Oregon State  376  376  367       1119  +69 
12  12  12   Utah 379  377  366       1122  +72 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Wyndham Clark  Oregon  69   68  69       206  -4   
T2 T2   Rico Hoey  Southern California  72   68  69       209  -1   
4 T2   Franklin Huang  Stanford  72   69  68       209  -1   

T30 T4   Maverick McNealy  Stanford  71   77  65       213  +3   
T2 T4   Carl Yuan  Washington  68   72  73       213  +3   
T16 T6   Ryan Gronlund  Oregon  70   76  68       214  +4   
T6 T6   Corey Pereira  Washington  69   75  70       214  +4   
5 T6   Collin Morikawa  California  74   68  72       214  +4   

T11 T9   Tyler Collier  UCLA  70   75  70       215  +5   
T11 T9   Cole Madey  UCLA  72   73  70       215  +5   
T42 T9   Justin Suh  Southern California  72   78  65       215  +5   
T25 T9   Brandon Wu  Stanford  76   71  68       215  +5   
T30 T9   Isaiah Salinda  Stanford  75   73  67       215  +5   
T25 T14   Norman Xiong  Oregon  72   75  69       216  +6   
T6 T14   Henry Lee  Washington  74   70  72       216  +6   
T16 T14   Chun An Yu  Arizona State  71   75  70       216  +6   
T6 T17   Jared duToit  Arizona State  70   74  73       217  +7   
T30 T17   Corey Shaun  UCLA  73   75  69       217  +7   
T16 T17   Walker Huddy  California  72   74  71       217  +7   
T6 T20   Ethan Freeman  Colorado  72   72  74       218  +8   
T16 T20   Frank Garber  Washington  72   74  72       218  +8   
T11 T20   Spencer Painton  Colorado  73   72  73       218  +8   
T11 T20   Blake Wagoner  Arizona State  77   68  73       218  +8   
T16 T20   David Laskin  Arizona  72   74  72       218  +8   
T11 T20   Brad Reeves  Arizona  72   73  73       218  +8   
T6 T26   Edwin Yi  Oregon  70   74  75       219  +9   
T30 T26   Cheng Jin  Southern California  75   73  71       219  +9   
T25 T26   Daniel Kolar  Washington State  75   72  72       219  +9   
T37 T26   Sulman Raza  Oregon  79   70  70       219  +9   
T37 T26   Brian Mogg  Washington State  75   74  70       219  +9   
T16 T31   Bradley Knox  Stanford  70   76  74       220  +10   
T25 T31   Yannik Paul  Colorado  71   76  73       220  +10   
T16 T31   Kyosuke Hara  Oregon State  74   72  74       220  +10   
T42 T31   John Souza  Colorado  75   75  70       220  +10   
T25 T35   Kevin Geniza  Oregon  73   74  74       221  +11   
T16 T35   Jonah Texeira  Southern California  74   72  75       221  +11   
T42 T37   Phil Delisi  UCLA  76   74  72       222  +12   
T49 T37   Jonas Liebich  Oregon State  78   73  71       222  +12   
T57 T37   Gentry Hicks  Utah  80   73  69       222  +12   
T66 T40   Nick Mandell  Washington State  77   78  68       223  +13   
T37 T40   Patrick Murphy  UCLA  74   75  74       223  +13   
T30 T40   Sean Yu  California  73   75  75       223  +13   
T42 T40   Tanner Hughes  California  75   75  73       223  +13   
T57 T40   Victor Bjorlow  Colorado  77   76  70       223  +13   

T37 T40   Jordan Gumberg  Arizona  71   78  74       223  +13 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T42 T40   Ethan Marcus  Arizona  77   73  73       223  +13   
T54 T47   Hidetoshi Yoshihara  UCLA  74   78  72       224  +14   
T49 T47   Peyton Hastings  Utah  74   77  73       224  +14   
T37 T47   Viraat Badhwar  Stanford  75   74  75       224  +14   
T57 T47   Tobias Eden  Arizona State  73   80  71       224  +14   
T16 T47   Finigan Tilly  California  73   73  78       224  +14   
T30 T52   Zach Anderson  Washington State  72   76  77       225  +15   
T49 T52   George Cunningham  Arizona  76   75  74       225  +15   
T49 T52   Wilson Belk  Colorado  79   72  74       225  +15   
T42 T52   Jino Sohn  Arizona State  73   77  75       225  +15   
69 T52   Alex Del Rey Gonzalez  Arizona State  75   81  69       225  +15   

T57 T57   Mitchell Schow  Utah  79   74  73       226  +16   
T54 T57   William Aldred  California  78   74  74       226  +16   
T66 T57   Andrew Levitt  Southern California  78   77  71       226  +16   
T57 60   Daniel List  Washington  72   81  74       227  +17   
T54 T61   Jordan Costello  Utah  75   77  76       228  +18   
65 T61   Shawn Lu  Oregon State  72   82  74       228  +18   

T57 T61   Nathan Wunderli  Utah  77   76  75       228  +18   
T49 T61   Trevor Yu  Oregon State  77   74  77       228  +18   
T57 T61   Kevin Murphy  Oregon State  75   78  75       228  +18   
70 T61   Kevin Kwon  Washington  79   78  71       228  +18   

T30 T61   Sean Crocker  Southern California  73   75  80       228  +18   
T57 T68   Derek Bayley  Washington State  77   76  79       232  +22   
T71 T68   Calum Hill  Oregon State  80   79  73       232  +22   
T42 T68   Grant Cole  Washington State  74   76  82       232  +22   
T66 71   Kyler Dunkle  Utah  74   81  78       233  +23   
T71 72   Dylan Stein  Arizona  80   79  75       234  +24   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Oregon 354 361 350 1065

1 Wyndham Clark (1) 69 68 69 206

T6 Ryan Gronlund (4) 70 76 68 214

T14 Norman Xiong (2) 72 75 69 216

T26 Edwin Yi (3) 70 74 75 219

T26 Sulman Raza (5) 79 70 70 219

T35 Kevin Geniza (6) 73 74 74 221

2 Stanford 363 363 342 1068

T2 Franklin Huang (3) 72 69 68 209

T4 Maverick McNealy (1) 71 77 65 213

T9 Brandon Wu (2) 76 71 68 215

T9 Isaiah Salinda (4) 75 73 67 215

T31 Bradley Knox (5) 70 76 74 220

T47 Viraat Badhwar (6) 75 74 75 224

T3 Washington 355 369 358 1082

T4 Carl Yuan (2) 68 72 73 213

T6 Corey Pereira (1) 69 75 70 214

T14 Henry Lee (3) 74 70 72 216

T20 Frank Garber (4) 72 74 72 218

60 Daniel List (5) 72 81 74 227

T61 Kevin Kwon (6) 79 78 71 228

T3 Southern California 366 365 351 1082

T2 Rico Hoey (2) 72 68 69 209

T9 Justin Suh (3) 72 78 65 215

T26 Cheng Jin (4) 75 73 71 219

T35 Jonah Texeira (5) 74 72 75 221

T57 Andrew Levitt (6) 78 77 71 226

T61 Sean Crocker (1) 73 75 80 228

5 UCLA 363 372 353 1088

T9 Tyler Collier (2) 70 75 70 215

T9 Cole Madey (3) 72 73 70 215

T17 Corey Shaun (5) 73 75 69 217

T37 Phil Delisi (6) 76 74 72 222

T40 Patrick Murphy (4) 74 75 74 223

T47 Hidetoshi Yoshihara (1) 74 78 72 224

6 Arizona State 362 374 356 1092

T14 Chun An Yu (3) 71 75 70 216

T17 Jared duToit (1) 70 74 73 217

T20 Blake Wagoner (4) 77 68 73 218

T47 Tobias Eden (6) 73 80 71 224

T52 Alex Del Rey Gonzalez (2) 75 81 69 225

T52 Jino Sohn (5) 73 77 75 225

7 Colorado 368 367 360 1095

T20 Ethan Freeman (1) 72 72 74 218

T20 Spencer Painton (4) 73 72 73 218

T31 Yannik Paul (2) 71 76 73 220

T31 John Souza (3) 75 75 70 220

T40 Victor Bjorlow (5) 77 76 70 223

T52 Wilson Belk (6) 79 72 74 225

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2017, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 California 367 364 365 1096

T6 Collin Morikawa (1) 74 68 72 214

T17 Walker Huddy (4) 72 74 71 217

T40 Tanner Hughes (3) 75 75 73 223

T40 Sean Yu (6) 73 75 75 223

T47 Finigan Tilly (2) 73 73 78 224

T57 William Aldred (5) 78 74 74 226

9 Arizona 368 373 366 1107

T20 David Laskin (3) 72 74 72 218

T20 Brad Reeves (4) 72 73 73 218

T40 Jordan Gumberg (2) 71 78 74 223

T40 Ethan Marcus (5) 77 73 73 223

T52 George Cunningham (1) 76 75 74 225

72 Dylan Stein (6) 80 79 75 234

10 Washington State 373 374 366 1113

T26 Daniel Kolar (3) 75 72 72 219

T26 Brian Mogg (5) 75 74 70 219

T40 Nick Mandell (4) 77 78 68 223

T52 Zach Anderson (2) 72 76 77 225

T68 Derek Bayley (1) 77 76 79 232

T68 Grant Cole (6) 74 76 82 232

11 Oregon State 376 376 367 1119

T31 Kyosuke Hara (6) 74 72 74 220

T37 Jonas Liebich (2) 78 73 71 222

T61 Kevin Murphy (1) 75 78 75 228

T61 Shawn Lu (4) 72 82 74 228

T61 Trevor Yu (5) 77 74 77 228

T68 Calum Hill (3) 80 79 73 232

12 Utah 379 377 366 1122

T37 Gentry Hicks (1) 80 73 69 222

T47 Peyton Hastings (6) 74 77 73 224

T57 Mitchell Schow (4) 79 74 73 226

T61 Jordan Costello (2) 75 77 76 228

T61 Nathan Wunderli (5) 77 76 75 228

71 Kyler Dunkle (3) 74 81 78 233
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2017 Pac-12 Championships 74.07 72

2 2017 Pac-12 Championships 74.68 72

3 2017 Pac-12 Championships 72.46 72

 

Total Average Scores
2017 Pac-12 Championships 73.74 216

 

Boulder Country Club: 2017 Pac-12 Championships
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 389   1 15 46 9 1   

2 5 585   1 27 35 9     

3 3 220     1 50 18 3   

4 4 469     7 33 22 6 4 

5 4 425     9 47 13 3   

6 3 204     5 41 24 2   

7 4 423     10 54 7 1   

8 4 463     14 44 13 1   

9 4 413   1 6 46 13 4 2 

10 4 476     8 48 15 1   

11 3 229     7 53 9 3   

12 5 561     28 30 13 1   

13 4 415     13 42 12 4 1 

14 4 407     11 45 14 2   

15 3 168     7 45 17 3   

16 4 419     11 34 23 4   

17 4 412     10 51 10   1 

18 4 451     4 43 22 2 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 469 +0.56 

18 4 451 +0.35 

6 3 204 +0.32 

3 3 220 +0.32 

9 4 413 +0.31 

16 4 419 +0.28 

15 3 168 +0.22 

13 4 415 +0.14 

5 4 425 +0.14 

10 4 476 +0.13 

11 3 229 +0.11 

14 4 407 +0.10 

17 4 412 +0.04 

8 4 463 +0.01 

7 4 423 -0.01 

1 4 389 -0.08 

12 5 561 -0.18 

2 5 585 -0.28 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 3 220 +0.57 

6 3 204 +0.49 

4 4 469 +0.44 

16 4 419 +0.38 

17 4 412 +0.35 

10 4 476 +0.32 

18 4 451 +0.31 

8 4 463 +0.29 

9 4 413 +0.28 

15 3 168 +0.28 

11 3 229 +0.26 

5 4 425 +0.24 

7 4 423 +0.19 

14 4 407 +0.19 

13 4 415 +0.10 

1 4 389 +0.06 

12 5 561 -0.17 

2 5 585 -0.50 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 412 +0.50 

8 4 463 +0.49 

9 4 413 +0.47 

18 4 451 +0.47 

6 3 204 +0.47 

16 4 419 +0.46 

4 4 469 +0.38 

5 4 425 +0.36 

3 3 220 +0.33 

10 4 476 +0.31 

11 3 229 +0.31 

14 4 407 +0.26 

15 3 168 +0.19 

13 4 415 +0.07 

7 4 423 +0.04 

1 4 389 -0.03 

2 5 585 -0.07 

12 5 561 -0.33 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 469 +0.56 

18 4 451 +0.35 

6 3 204 +0.32 

3 3 220 +0.32 

9 4 413 +0.31 

16 4 419 +0.28 

15 3 168 +0.22 

13 4 415 +0.14 

5 4 425 +0.14 

10 4 476 +0.13 

11 3 229 +0.11 

14 4 407 +0.10 

17 4 412 +0.04 

8 4 463 +0.01 

7 4 423 -0.01 

1 4 389 -0.08 

12 5 561 -0.18 

2 5 585 -0.28 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 389   1 48 127 34 6   

2 5 585   2 84 104 25 1   

3 3 220     5 126 77 8   

4 4 469   1 13 122 55 17 8 

5 4 425     16 145 43 10 2 

6 3 204   1 14 110 77 13 1 

7 4 423   1 24 155 30 6   

8 4 463     20 133 52 8 3 

9 4 413   1 16 126 57 14 2 

10 4 476     19 134 54 8 1 

11 3 229     13 146 52 5   

12 5 561   4 77 102 30 3   

13 4 415     35 134 39 6 2 

14 4 407     24 135 50 7   

15 3 168     23 128 58 6 1 

16 4 419     17 113 76 9 1 

17 4 412     18 130 58 8 2 

18 4 451     10 124 74 7 1 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13001&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Par 3 Scoring
T. Collier UCLA 3.00 E 
E. Yi Oregon 3.00 E 
C. Yuan Washington 3.00 E 
D. List Washington 3.08 +1 
J. Gumberg Arizona 3.08 +1 
D. Laskin Arizona 3.08 +1 
B. Mogg Wash. St. 3.08 +1 
W. Clark Oregon 3.08 +1 
C. Morikawa California 3.08 +1 
C. Jin USC 3.08 +1 
S. Painton Colorado 3.08 +1 
F. Huang Stanford 3.08 +1 
R. Hoey USC 3.08 +1 
B. Wagoner ASU 3.08 +1 
C. Yu ASU 3.08 +1 
T. Eden ASU 3.17 +2 
E. Freeman Colorado 3.17 +2 
C. Madey UCLA 3.17 +2 
N. Wunderli Utah 3.17 +2 
R. Gronlund Oregon 3.17 +2 
K. Murphy Oregon St. 3.17 +2 
N. Mandell Wash. St. 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
W. Clark Oregon 3.97 -1 
H. Lee Washington 4.03 +1 
M. McNealy Stanford 4.03 +1 
R. Hoey USC 4.03 +1 
B. Wu Stanford 4.03 +1 
F. Huang Stanford 4.06 +2 
C. Shaun UCLA 4.06 +2 
J. Suh USC 4.08 +3 
J. duToit ASU 4.08 +3 
A. Del Rey Gonzalez ASU 4.11 +4 
C. Morikawa California 4.11 +4 
N. Xiong Oregon 4.14 +5 
C. Yuan Washington 4.14 +5 
T. Collier UCLA 4.14 +5 
C. Madey UCLA 4.14 +5 
I. Salinda Stanford 4.14 +5 
J. Texeira USC 4.17 +6 
W. Huddy California 4.17 +6 
C. Pereira Washington 4.17 +6 
R. Gronlund Oregon 4.17 +6 
S. Yu California 4.19 +7 
J. Liebich Oregon St. 4.19 +7 

Par 5 Scoring
B. Reeves Arizona 4.17 -5 
C. Pereira Washington 4.33 -4 
E. Yi Oregon 4.33 -4 
S. Raza Oregon 4.33 -4 
R. Gronlund Oregon 4.33 -4 
W. Clark Oregon 4.33 -4 
J. Souza Colorado 4.33 -4 
F. Huang Stanford 4.33 -4 
I. Salinda Stanford 4.50 -3 
R. Hoey USC 4.50 -3 
W. Belk Colorado 4.50 -3 
V. Bjorlow Colorado 4.50 -3 
M. Schow Utah 4.50 -3 
G. Hicks Utah 4.50 -3 
W. Huddy California 4.50 -3 
J. Suh USC 4.50 -3 
W. Aldred California 4.50 -3 
N. Xiong Oregon 4.50 -3 
D. Kolar Wash. St. 4.50 -3 
D. Stein Arizona 4.50 -3 
C. Yu ASU 4.50 -3 
B. Mogg Wash. St. 4.67 -2 

Eagles 
M. McNealy Stanford 1
F. Garber Washington 1
B. Knox Stanford 1
P. Murphy UCLA 1
N. Wunderli Utah 1
C. Yuan Washington 1
K. Hara Oregon St. 1
J. Costello Utah 1
B. Wagoner ASU 1
R. Gronlund Oregon 1
D. Stein Arizona 1

Birdies 
R. Hoey USC 14
J. Suh USC 11
W. Clark Oregon 11
J. Souza Colorado 10
B. Wu Stanford 10
F. Huang Stanford 10
W. Huddy California 10
S. Raza Oregon 10
J. duToit ASU 9
I. Salinda Stanford 9
B. Reeves Arizona 9
V. Bjorlow Colorado 9
A. Del Rey Gonzalez ASU 9
K. Geniza Oregon 9
N. Xiong Oregon 9
C. Yu ASU 9
B. Wagoner ASU 8
P. Hastings Utah 8
Y. Paul Colorado 8
E. Marcus Arizona 8
C. Yuan Washington 8
T. Collier UCLA 8

Pars 
C. Madey UCLA 41
S. Crocker USC 40
C. Morikawa California 40
C. Jin USC 39
S. Painton Colorado 38
D. List Washington 37
W. Clark Oregon 36
H. Lee Washington 36
B. Knox Stanford 36
E. Yi Oregon 36
C. Pereira Washington 36
E. Freeman Colorado 35
S. Yu California 35
M. McNealy Stanford 35
F. Garber Washington 35
C. Yuan Washington 35
D. Laskin Arizona 35
F. Huang Stanford 35
D. Kolar Wash. St. 35
M. Schow Utah 34
J. Costello Utah 34
V. Badhwar Stanford 34
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